Notice of Exemption

Appendix E

: Office of Planning and Research From:	(Public Agency) Caltrans, Dist. 02 1657 Riverside Drive	
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113		
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Redding	CA CA
County Clerk		
County of:		
and the same of th		
Marting and the state of the st		
Decided Title Associate Decided Decided		
Project Title: Azalea Deck and Rail Rehab	i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	
Project Applicant: California Department of Transportation		Management of the state of the
Project Location - Specific: Azalea Road Overcrossing (OC) (Bridge #02-0126), a local road (PM) SIS 5 R8.29.	crossing Interstate 5	(I-5) in Siskiyou County at postmile
Project Location - City: Pro	ect Location - Cou	nty: SIS
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project		The state of the s
The California Department of Transportation (Caltrans), using bot		ınds, is proposing to repair the bridge
deck and replace the railings on the Azalea Road Overcrossing.		
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: California De	partment of Transport	tation
	variation of transport	GRION
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: Californ	ia Department of Tra	nsportation
Exempt Status (check one):		
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);		
Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));		
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	and a second	
☑ Categorical Exemption, State type and section number:	Class 1 (c).	
Statutory Exemption. State code number:		
Reason why project is exempt:		
The proposed project is categorically exempt under section (c) Ex		
pedestrian trails, and similar facilities (this includes road grading Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) and will have no potential to re		
Environmental adamy not (occur) and will have no potential to te	Soft in Signmount Circ	oto to the current attent.
Load Agency		
Lead Agency Contact Person: Emiliano Pro Area Code	/Telephone/Extens	ion: (530) 225-3174
	·	
If filed by applicant:		
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public. 	ronov enprovina ti	ha project?
2. Has a Notice of Exemption been fied by the public	igency approving ii	he project? LI YES LI NO
Signature: 7/23	19 Title: Sen	ior Environmental Planner
	(1410,	Governor's Office of Planning & Rese
Signed by Lead Agency Signed by Applican	t	JULY 23 2019
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code.	Date Recei	wed for filing at OPR
Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Co		STATE CLEARINGHOUS